NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2008

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 4.1 Financial risk factors (continued)

	 	 (a)	 Market	 risk (continued)

   (ii) Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equity securities decrease as a result of changes
in the levels of equity indices and the value of individual securities. The Group is exposed to
equity price risk arising from individual equity investments classified as available-for-sale financial
assets (Note 22) and held-for-trading investments (Note 23) as at 31 December 2008. The Group’s
listed investments are listed in Hong Kong and are valued at quoted market prices at the balance
sheet date.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to every 5% increase/decrease in the fair values
of the equity investments with all other variables held constant and before any impact on tax,
based on their carrying amounts at the balance sheet date.

Increase/
(decrease) in

carrying amount
of equity

investments

Increase/
(decrease)

in loss before
income tax

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity
HK$ HK$ HK$

2008
Equity securities listed in Hong Kong

5% increase in equity price 38,466 1,731 38,466
5% decrease in equity price (38,466) (1,731) (38,466)

2007

Equity securities listed in Hong Kong

5% increase in equity price 62,603 — 62,603

5% decrease in equity price (62,603) — (62,603)

   (iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

As the Group has no significant interest-bearing assets and liabilities, the Group’s income and
operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market interest rates and the
directors consider the cash flow and fair value interest rate risk is insignificant to the Group.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2008

�� FIRST CHINA FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED  Annual Report 2008

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 4.1 Financial risk factors (continued)

	 	 (b)	 Credit	 risk